
SUMMARY REPORT 

RUN DATE:OS/31/12 04:46 PM 

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 38) . • . . . 
REGISTERED VOTERS · TOTAL . . . . . 
REGISTERED VOTERS · DEMOCRAT . . . . 
REGISTERED VOTERS · 57TH DISTRICT·DEM . 
REGISTERED VOTERS · 58TH DISTRICT ·DEM • 
REGISTERED VOTERS · REPUBLICAN • • . 
REGISTERED VOTERS · 57TH DISTRICT ·REP . 
REGISTERED VOTERS · 58TH DISTRICT ·REP • 
REGISTERED VOTERS · NONPARTISAN . 
BALLOTS CAST · TOTAL. . . . • 
BALLOTS CAST · DEMOCRAT. • • • 
BALLOTS CAST · 57TH DISTRICT-OEM. 
BALLOTS CAST · 58TH DISTRICT-OEM. 
BALLOTS CAST · REPUBLICAN • • • • 
BALLOTS CAST · 57TH DISTRICT-REP. 
BALLOTS CAST · 58TH DISTRICT-REP. 

VOTER TURNOUT · TOTAL • . . . 
VOTER TURNOUT · DEMOCRAT • . • 
VOTER TURNOUT · 57TH DISTRICT-OEM 
VOTER TURNOUT - 58TH DISTRICT ·DEM 
VOTER TURNOUT · REPUBLICAN. • . 
VOTER TURNOUT · 57TH DISTRICT-REP 
VOTER TURNOUT - 58TH DISTRICT ·REP 

UMATILLA COUNTY 
PRIMARY ELECTION 
MAY 15, 2012 
STATISTICS 

VOTES PERCENT 

38 100.00 
32,366 
9,152 28.28 
4,752 14.68 
4,400 13.59 

13,439 41.52 
6,738 20.82 
6,701 20.70 
9,775 30.20 

12.142 
3,428 28.23 
1.660 13.67 
1,768 14.56 
6.621 54.53 
3.057 25.18 
3.564 29.35 

37.51 
37.46 
34.93 
40.18 
49.27 
45.37 
53.19 
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United States President 
VOTE FOR 1 
Barack Obama • 
WRITE·IN. • 

Over Votes . 
Under Votes • 

Representative in Congress 
VOTE FOR 1 
John Sweeney • 
Joyce B Segers. 
WRITE-IN. 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

Secretary of State 
VOTE FOR 1 
Kate Brown • 
Paul Damian Wells. 
WRITE-IN. • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • • 

State Treasurer 
VOTE FOR 1 
Ted Wheeler. . 
WRITE-IN. • 

Over Votes . 
Under Votes . 

Attorney General 
VOTE FOR 1 
Dwight Holton . 
Ellen Rosenbl wn 
WRITE-IN. . 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes . 

State Senator. 29th District 
VOTE FOR 1 

NO CANDIDATE FILED 
WRITE-IN. • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes . 

State Representative, 57th District 
VOTE FOR 1 

NO CANDIDATE FILED 
WRITE-IN. . 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

UMATILLA COUNTY 
PRIMARY ELECTION 
MAY 15, 2012 
Democrat 

VOTES PERCENT 

2,452 90.01 
272 9.99 

0 
704 

696 
1,618 

37 
1 

1,076 

2,282 
466 
17 
0 

663 

2.404 
12 
0 

1,012 

1.078 
1.642 

5 
0 

703 

0 
434 

0 
2.994 

0 
58 
0 

1.602 

29.60 
68.82 
1.57 

82.53 
16.85 

.61 

99.50 
.50 

39.56 
60.26 

.18 

100.00 

100.00 

State Representative. 58th District 
VOTE FOR 1 
Heidi Van Schoonhoven 
WRITE-IN. • • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • • • 

VOTES PERCENT 

972 95.76 
43 4.24 
0 

753 
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United States President 
VOTE FOR 1 
Rick Santorurn • 
Ron Paul. • • . 
Newt Gingrich . 
Mitt Romney. . 
WRITE-IN. • . 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

Representative in Congress 
VOTE FOR 1 
Greg Walden. 
WRITE-IN. • 

Over Votes . 
Under Votes • 

Secretary of State 
VOTE FOR 1 
Knute Buehler • 
WRITE-IN. 

Over Votes . 
Under Votes . 

State Treasurer 
VOTE FOR 1 

NO CANDIDATE FILED 
WRITE-IN. 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes . 

Attorney General 
VOTE FOR 1 

NO CANDIDATE FILED 
WRITE-IN. • • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

State Senator. 29th District 
VOTE FOR 1 

Maryl Graybeal Featherstone 
Bill Hansell 
WRITE-IN. • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes . 

State Representative, 57th District 
VOTE FOR 1 
Greg Smith • 
WRITE-IN. 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes . 

UMATILLA COUNTY 
PRIMARY ELECTION 
MAY 15,· 2012 
Republican 

VOTES PERCENT 

566 
674 
416 

4,553 
68 
0 

344 

5,584 
36 
0 

1.001 

4,209 
40 
1 

2.371 

0 
267 

0 
6,354 

0 
263 

0 
6,358 

2,517 
3,882 

17 
0 

205 

2.527 
10 
0 

520 

9.02 
10.74 
6.63 

72.53 
1.08 

99.36 
.64 

99.06 
.94 

100.00 

100.00 

39.23 
60.50 

.26 

99.61 
.39 

State Representative, 58th District 
VOTE FOR 1 
Eli Stephens . 
Brent H Smith . 
Bob Jenson . • 
Jack L Esp . • 
WRITE-IN. • • • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

VOTES PERCENT 

299 
489 

2,108 
407 

3 
0 

258 

9.04 
14.79 
63.76 
12.31 

.09 
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Judge of the Supreme Court. Pos. 3 
VOTE FOR 1 
Timothy J Sercombe • • 
Nena Caok • • • • 
Richard C Bal~n. 
WRITE·IN. • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • • 

Judge of the Supreme Court, Pos. 2 
VOTE FOR 1 
Dave Brewer1 • 

WRITE-IN. • 
Over Votes • 

Under Votes • • • 

Judge of the Supreme Court. Pos. 6 
VOTE FOR 1 
Virginia L Linder. 
WRITE·IN. • • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • • 

Judge of the Court of Appea 1 s. Pos. 6 
VOTE FOR 1 
Tim Volpert. • 
Allan J Arlow . • 
James c Egan . 
WRITE-IN. • • 

Over Votes . 
Under Votes • 

Judge of the Court of Appeals. Pos. 5 
VOTE FOR 1 
Rick Haselton • 
WRITE-IN. • • , • 

Over Votes • • • • • • • • 
Under Votes • • • • 

Judge of the Court of Appeals, Pos. 8 
VOTE FOR 1 

Lynn R Nakamoto • 
WRITE-IN. • • • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

Judge of the Court of Appeals. Pos. 9 
VOTE FOR 1. 
Erika Hadlock • 
WRITE·IN. • • 

Over Votes • • 
Under Votes .• 

UMATILLA COUNTY 
PRIMARY ELECTION 
MAY 15, 2012 
Nonpartisan 

VOTES PERCENT 

2,072 26.56 
2.739 35.11 
2,966 . 38.02 

25 .32 
15 

4,325 

7,129 
45 
0 

4,968 

6,672 
60 
0 

5.410 

1,787 
1.756 
3,904 

29 
2 

4,664 

6,611 
48 
0 

5,483 

6,688 
45 
0 

5,409 

99.37 
.63 

99.11 
.89 

23.90 
23.49 
52.22 

.39 

. 99.28 
.72 

99.33 
.67 

6.636 99.36 
43 .64 
0 

5,463 

Judge of the Court of Appeals, Pos. 10 
VOTE FOR 1 
Rex Armstrong • 
WRITE·IN. • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • 

.... 

Circuit Court Judge 6th District, Pos. 5 
VOTE FOR 1 
Christopher R Brauer. .... 
WRITE·IN, • 

Over Votes • • 
Under Votes • • 

Umatilla County, District Attorney 
VOTE FOR 1 . 
Dani e 1 R Primus 
WRITE-IN. • • • 

Over Votes • • 
Under Votes • 

Umatilla County Commissioner, Pos. 3 
VOTE FOR 1 
Michael Cannon. • 
Perry Hawkins • 
Bill Elfering • • 
WRITE·IN. . . 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes •· • 

Umatilla County Sheriff 
VOTE FOR .1 
Robert L Cannon 
A 1 Humphrey. • 
Terry L Rowan • 
WRITE-IN. • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • • 

Mayor HERMISTON 
VOTE FOR 1 
Larry W Storment . . 
John F Kirwan • • 
David A Drotzmann. 
WRITE-IN. • • 

Over Votes ; 
Under Votes ~ • 

.. 

VOTES PERCENT 

6,565 
45 
0 

5,532 

7,590 
83 
0 

4,469 

7.960 
60 
0 

4.122 

1,475 
1,573 
6.723 

34 
3 

2.334 

3,209 
1.929 
6,071 

28 
0 

905 

226 
774 

1,219 
18 
0 

123 

99.32 
.68 

98.92 
1.08 

99.25 
.75 

15.04 
16.04 
68.57 

.35 

28.56 
17.17 
54.03 

.25 

10.10 
34.60 
54.49 

.80 
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Municipal Judge HERMISTON 
VOTE FOR 1 
Thomas J Creasing. 
WRITE-IN. 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • • 

Mayor MILTON FRWTR 
VOTE FOR 1 
Lewis S Key. 
WRITE·IN. 

Over Votes . 
Under Votes . 

Councilor, Ward 2 MILTON FRWTR W2 
VOTE FOR 1 
Bradley J Humbert. 
WRITE-IN. • . 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes • . 

Councilor, Ward 3 MILTON FRWTR W3 
VOTE FOR 1 
Jeff P Anliker. 
WRITE·IN. • • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes . 

Councilor At Large, Pos. 1 MILTON FRWTR 
VOTE FOR 1 
Samuel E Hopkins-Hubbard 
WRITE·IN. • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes . 

Mayor PENDLETON 
VOTE FOR 1 
Phillip W Houk. 
WRITE-IN. 

Over Votes . 
Under Votes • 

Councilor, Ward 1 PENDLETON W1 
VOTE FOR 1 
Becky Marks. • 
Joan Escudero • 
WRITE·IN. • 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes . 

UMATILLA COUNTY 
PRIMARY ELECTION 
MAY 15, 2012 
Nonpartisan 

VOTES PERCENT 

1,621 98.42 
26 1.58 
0 

713 

507 94.59 
29 5.41 
1 

117 

201 99.50 
1 .50 
0 

77 

178 98.34 
3 1.66 
0 

51 

527 99.06 
5 .94 
0 

122 

1,724 82.45 
367 17.55 

0 
1,114 

457 74.31 
156 25.37 

2 .33 
0 

177 

Councilor. Ward 2 PENDLETON W2 
VOTE FOR 1 
Bryan Branstetter. 
Chuck Wood • • 
WRITE·IN. . 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes . 

Councilor, Ward 3 PENDLETON W3 
VOTE FOR 1 
Thomas A Young. 
WRITE-IN. 

Over Votes • 
Under Votes . 

Councilor, At Large PENDLETON 
VOTE FOR 1 
Jane Hill • • 
Norm Winters • 
WRITE·IN. • • • 

Over Votes . 
Under Votes . 

VOTES PERCENT 

305 
733 

0 
0 

72 

715 
12 
0 

576 

1,983 
655 
12 
1 

554 

29.38 
70.62 

98.35 
1.65 

74.83 
24.72 

.45 


