UMATILLA COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION MAY 15, 2012 STATISTICS

וחע	TES.	PEF	lCF	NT

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 38)	38	100.00
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL	32,366	
REGISTERED VOTERS - DEMOCRAT	9,152	28.28
REGISTERED VOTERS - 57TH DISTRICT-DEM .	4,752	14.68
REGISTERED VOTERS - 58TH DISTRICT-DEM .	4.400	13.59
REGISTERED VOTERS - REPUBLICAN	13,439	41.52
REGISTERED VOTERS - 57TH DISTRICT-REP .	6.738	20.82
REGISTERED VOTERS - 58TH DISTRICT-REP .	6,701	20.70
REGISTERED VOTERS - NONPARTISAN	9.775	30.20
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL	12.142	
BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRAT	3,428	28.23
BALLOTS CAST - 57TH DISTRICT-DEM	1.660	13.67
BALLOTS CAST - 58TH DISTRICT-DEM	1,768	
BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN	6.621	
BALLOTS CAST - 57TH DISTRICT-REP	3.057	
BALLOTS CAST - 58TH DISTRICT-REP	3.564	29.35
, and and a solil profittor area.	0,001	23,00
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL	•	37.51
VOTER TURNOUT - DEMOCRAT		37.46
VOTER TURNOUT - 57TH DISTRICT-DEM		34.93
VOTER TURNOUT - 58TH DISTRICT-DEM		40.18
		49.27
		45.37
VOTER TURNOUT - 57TH DISTRICT-REP		
VOTER TURNOUT - 58TH DISTRICT-REP		53.19

UMATILLA COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION MAY 15, 2012 Democrat

State Representative, 58th District

Heidi Van Schoonhoven . . . . . .

VOTE FOR 1

**VOTES PERCENT** 

972

43

0 753 95.76

4.24

								•		VOTES	PERCENT
United States F	res	si de	ent								
Barack Obama										2,452	90.01
	•	•	•	•	•		•		•	2,452	
WRITE-IN.	•	•		•	•			•	•		9.99
Over Votes		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	. •	0	
Under Votes	•.	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	٠	704	
Representative VOTE FOR 1	in	Cor	ıgre	ess							
John Sweeney			_							696	29.60
Joyce B Segers										1,618	
WRITE-IN		•	:	:	:			:	•	37	
Over Votes		•		•						1	1.07
		•						•		_	
Under Votes	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	1.076	
Secretary of St VOTE FOR 1	tate	•									
Kate Brown .										2,282	82.53
Paul Damian We	211:	3.								466	and the second s
WRITE-IN		_								17	.61
Over Votes		:		:				•	•	Ö	
Under Votes		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	663	
onder votes	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	003	
State Treasurer VOTE FOR 1 Ted Wheeler.	•		•			•				2.404	99.50
WRITE-IN										12	.50
Over Votes										0	
Under Votes		:	•	:	•	•	•	•	•	1.012	
onder 10005	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	1,042	
Attorney General										1 070	20 EE
Dwight Holton		•	•	•	•	•	•	٠	•	1,078	
Ellen Rosenblu	Ш	•	•	٠	•	٠	•	٠	•	1,642	
WRITE-IN	٠	•	•	•	• .	٠	•	٠	٠	5	.18
Over Votes		•	•	•	•	٠	٠	•	•	0	
Under Votes	•	•	•	• :	•	•	• .	•	•	703	
State Senator, VOTE FOR 1			dist	ric	et						
NO CANDIDATE F			•							0	
WRITE-IN										434	100.00
Over Votes										0	
Under Votes					•	•			•	2,994	
State Represent	tat '	i ve	. 57	7th	Di	str	ict				
NO CANDIDATE I	-11 E	Đ	_	_		_	_		_	0	
WRITE-IN			•	:	•	•	•	•	•	58	
						•	•	•	•	0	100.00
Over Votes			•	•	. • .	•	•	•	•	-	
Under Votes	•	•	•	•	•	•	٠	•	•	1,602	

UMATILLA COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION MAY 15. 2012 Republican

**VOTES PERCENT** 

299

489 2.108 63.76 407

- 3

0 258 9.04

14.79

12.31

.09

State Representative, 58th District

VOTE FOR 1

										VOTES	PERCENT
United States F VOTE FOR 1	re	side	ent								
Rick Santorum										566	9.02
Ron Paul.		•	•	•	•	٠	•	•	•	674	
		•	٠	•			•	•	•	416	
Newt Gingrich			•	•	•				•		
Mitt Romney.									•	4,553	
WRITE-IN	•	•					•	٠	•	68	1.08
Over Votes				•	•	•	٠	•	•	0	
Under Votes	•	٠	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	344	
Representative VOTE FOR 1	in	Coi	ngr	ess							
Greg Walden.				• 5						5.584	99.36
WRITE-IN	•	:	•	•		•		•		36	.64
Over Votes	•	•				•	•	•	•	0	.07
		•	•	•		•	•	•	•	_	
Under Votes	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	1,001	
Secretary of Si VOTE FOR 1	tate	9									
Knute Buehler										4.209	99.06
WRITE-IN	•						÷	·	•	40	
Over Votes		•		•		•	•	٠	•	1	
Under Votes		:	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	2.371	
onger roces	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	2,0/1	
State Treasurer											
VOTE FOR 1											
NO CANDIDATE F	IП	ΞD								0	
WRITE-IN										267	100.00
Over Votes										0	
Under Votes				•		•	•		•	6,354	
	4										
Attorney Genera	11										
VOTE FOR 1										_	
NO CANDIDATE F	·ILI	:D	٠	•	٠	•	٠	٠	•	0	
WRITE-IN	•	•	•	•	•	•	٠	٠	•	263	100.00
Over Votes				•		•		٠	•	0	
Under Votes	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	6,358	
State Senator, VOTE FOR 1	291	th I	Dis <sup>.</sup>	tri	ct ·						
Maryl Graybeal	Fe	eatl	her:	sto	ne					2,517	39.23
Bill Hansell										3,882	
WRITE-IN		•	٠.						_	17	.26
Over Votes									-	0	
Under Votes					:			•	•	205	
VIIdei Votes	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	203	
State Represent	tat	ive	, 5	7th	Di	str	ict	;			
Greg Smith .										2.527	99.61
WRITE-IN	• .	•	•	:	•	•	•	•	•	10	.39
Over Votes	•	•	•		•		•	•	•	0	.59
		•	-	-				•	•	520	
Under Votes	•	•	•	•	•	٠	•	٠	•	コとり	

UMATILLA COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION MAY 15, 2012 Nonpartisan

	VOTES PERCENT	•	VOTES PERCENT
• !	TOTAL TEROCAT		TO LO TEMBER
		Table and the Original Appeals - Dog - 10	
Judge of the Supreme Court, Pos. 3		Judge of the Court of Appeals, Pos. 10	
VOTE FOR 1		VOTE FOR 1	
Timothy J Sercombe	2.072 26.56	Rex Armstrong	6,565 99.32
Nena Cook	2,739 35.11	WRITE-IN	45 .68
Richard C Baldwin	2,966 38.02	Over Votes	0
			_
WRITE-IN	25 .32	Under Votes	5.532
Over Votes	15	* :	
Under Votes	4.325		
		Circuit Court Judge 6th District, Pos. 5	
	-*	VOTE FOR 1	
Judge of the Supreme Court, Pos. 2		Christopher R Brauer	7,590 98.92
			83 1.08
VOTE FOR 1			
Dave Brewer	7,129 99.37	Over Votes	0
WRITE-IN	<b>45 .63</b>	Under Votes	4,469
Over Votes	0		
Under Votes	4,968		
		Umatilla County, District Attorney	
		VOTE FOR 1	
hidan of the Common County Day C			7.960 99.25
Judge of the Supreme Court, Pos. 6	•	Daniel R Primus	T 1 .
VOTE FOR 1	<i>₫</i>	WRITE-IN	60 .75
Virginia L Linder	6,672 99.11	Over Votes	0
WRITE-IN	60 .89	Under Votes	4,122
Over Votes	0		
Under Votes	5,410		
onder votes	3,410	Umatilla County Commissioner, Pos. 3	
		VOTE FOR 1	
Judge of the Court of Appeals, Pos. 6		Michael Cannon	1,475 15.04
VOTE FOR 1		Perry Hawkins	1,573 16.04
Tim Volpert	1.787 23.90	Bill Elfering	6,723 68.57
Allan J Arlow	1,756 23.49	WRITE-IN	34 .35
James C Egan	3.904 52.22	Over Votes	3
Later to			
WRITE-IN	29 .39	Under Votes	2,334
Over Votes	2		
Under Votes	4,664	8 c 8 c	
		Umatilla County Sheriff	
	*** **** ***** ***********************	VOTE FOR 1	
Judge of the Court of Appeals, Pos. 5	•	Robert L Cannon	3,209 28.56
VOTE FOR 1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1.929 17.17
,	6 611 00 00	Al Humphrey	
Rick Haselton	6,611 99.28	Terry L Rowan	6,071 54.03
WRITE-IN.	48 .72	WRITE-IN	28 .25
Over Votes	0	Over Votes	0
Under Votes	5,483	Under Votes	905
			_
Judge of the Court of Appeals, Pos. 8		Mayor HERMISTON	~
VOTE FOR 1	* *** *** ***	VOTE FOR 1	000 40 40
Lynn R Nakamoto	6,688 99.33	Larry W Storment	226 10.10
WRITE-IN	45 .67	John F Kirwan	774 34.60
Over Votes	0	David A Drotzmann	1,219 54.49
Under Votes	5,409	WRITE-IN	18 .80
	-,	Over Votes	0
			123
Turken and then the second to the second to		Under Votes	TEO
Judge of the Court of Appeals, Pos. 9			
VOTE FOR 1	· ·		
Erika Hadlock	6.636 99.36		
WRITE-IN	43 .64		* *
Over Votes	0		
Under Votes	5,463		
under totes	5,465		

UMATILLA COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION MAY 15, 2012 Nonpartisan

**VOTES PERCENT** 

29.38

70.62

98.35

1.65

74.83

24.72

.45

305

733

0 0 72

715

12

0 576

1,983

655

12

1 554

	VOTES P	ERCENT	
Municipal Judge HERMISTON VOTE FOR 1			Councilor, Ward 2 PENDLETON W2 VOTE FOR 1
Thomas J Creasing	1.621	98.42	Bryan Branstetter
WRITE-IN	26	1.58	Chuck Wood
Over Votes	0	_,,,	WRITE-IN
Under Votes	713		Over Votes
	, , , ,		Under Votes
Mayor MILTON FRWTR VOTE FOR 1			Councilor, Ward 3 PENDLETON W3
Lewis S Key	507	<del>94</del> .59	VOTE FOR 1
WRITE-IN	29	5.41	Thomas A Young
Over Votes	1		WRITE-IN
Under Votes	117		Over Votes
			Under Votes
Councilor, Ward 2 MILTON FRWTR W2			
VOTE FOR 1			Councilor, At Large PENDLETON
Bradley J Humbert	201	99.50	VOTE FOR 1
WRITE-IN	1	.50	Jane Hill
Over Votes	ō	.00	Norm Winters
Under Votes	77		WRITE-IN
under roces ,	"		Over Votes
			Under Votes
Councilor, Ward 3 MILTON FRWTR W3 VOTE FOR 1			Under votes
Jeff P Anliker	178	98.34	
WRITE-IN	3	1.66	
Over Votes	0		
Under Votes	51		
Councilor At Large, Pos. 1 MILTON FRWTR	F07		
Samuel E Hopkins-Hubbard	527	99.06	
WRITE-IN	5	.94	
Over Votes	0		
Under Votes	122		
Mayor PENDLETON VOTE FOR 1			
Phillip W Houk	1,724	82.45	
WRITE-IN	367	17.55	
Over Votes	0		
Under Votes	1,114		
onder rotes	<b>1,11</b>		
Councilor, Ward 1 PENDLETON W1 VOTE FOR 1			
Becky Marks	457	74.31	
Joan Escudero	156	25.37	
WRITE-IN	2	.33	
Over Votes	Ō	4.5	
Under Votes	177		
J. 1000 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			